

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-2/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)..../2008  
CC 2891-2893/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01.12.2006 in CMP 9193/2006 in OSA  
41/2006, 24.08.2007 in CMP 2447/2007 in OSA 41/2006, 19.06.2006 &  
02.04.2007 in in OSA 41/2006, dated of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

C.P.VELUSAMI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANCHI KAMAKOTI PEETAM CHART.TRUST & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 12/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G. Ananda Selvan, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call after summer vacation in view of the letter circulated.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER