

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 2891-2893/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2006 in OSA No. 41/2006 & CMP No. 41/2006 & OSA No. 41/2006 & CMP No. 2447/2007 & CMP No. 9193/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

C.P.VELUSAMI & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

KANCHI KAMAKOTI PEETAM CHART.TRUST & ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,impleadment and office report)

Date: 27/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. S. Nanda Kumar,Adv.
Mr. G. Anand Selvan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran ,Adv.
Ms. A. Lakshmi Narayanan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee and spare copy in respect of Respondent No.7. Service is not complete on Respondent No.7. Counsel for the petitioner seeks to serve such respondent by way of dasti. Prayer is allowed. He is directed to file affidavit of dasti service.
List the matter on 3.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar