

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.1-2 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

CC 2891-2893/2008

(From the judgement and order passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in CMP No.9193 of 2006 in OSA No.41 of 2006 dt.

01.12.2006, CMP No.2447 of 2007 in OSA No.41 of 2006 dt. 24.08.2007, OSA No.41 of 2006 dt. 19.06.2006 and dt. 02.04.2007))

C.P.VELUSAMI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANCHI KAMAKOTI PEETAM CHART.TRUST & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP,impleadment and office report)

Date: 05/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Nanda Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Jaimon Andrews, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.for
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Rao N, Adv.
 Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.for
 Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.Aravindh, Adv.
Mr. A.Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.for
Mr. V. Balachandran ,Adv

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is allowed for filing the counter affidavit and further four weeks' time is allowed for filing rejoinder thereto, if any. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master