

IA Nos. 1-2 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 2891-2893/2008

(From the judgement and order dated passed by the High Court of
Judicature at Madras in CMP No. 9193 of 2006 in O.S.A. No.41 of 2006
dated 01/12/2006, CMP No.2447 of 2007 in O.S.A. No.41 of 2006 dated
24/08/2007, OSA No. 41 of 2006 dated 19/06/2006 and 02/04/2007)

C.P.VELUSAMI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANCHI KAMAKOTI PEETAM CHART.TRUST & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,impleadment and office
report)

Date: 16/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jaimon Andrews, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shiva Kumar R, Adv.for
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.s.Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rao N, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.for
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran ,Adv

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Permission to file the special leave petitions is
declined.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master